## RESOLUTION NUMBER 12-71

## <sup>1</sup>RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

(CITY COUNCIL)

Rev. Code, Secs. 5705,34, 5705.35

The Council of the City ofCenterville	
County, Ohio, met in Special session	on the15thday of_November,
	with the following members
	Mayor Paul C. Hoy
	Councilmen: John A. Davis
	J. V. Stone
	John W. McIntire Jr.
	Russell Sweetman
	Victor Green
	John A. Zengel
MrMcIntire	oved the adoption of the following Resolution:
	ce with the provisions of law has previously eding fiscal year commencing January 1st,
certified its action thereon to this Council tog	f
	ofCenterville,Montgomery as determined by the Budget Commission in accepted; and be it further
	by levied on the tax duplicate of said City ithin and without the ten mill limitation as
	3//

## CERTIFICATE TO COPY

ORIGINAL ON FILE

The Sta	ite of Oh	io,	Mont	gomery Co	ounty,	ss.					
I,.		Mar	ilyn	J. McLaughlin			, Cle	erk of	the C	ouncil of	the City of
*************		Cent	tervi	<u>11e</u>		, wit	hin and	l for s	said C	County, a	nd in whose
custod	ly the 1	Files	and	Records of said	d Cou	ncil a	re requi	ired b	y the	Laws of	the State of
Ohio te	o be kep	t, do	here	by certify that t	he for	regoing	is tak	en an	d cop	ied from	the original
***************************************	Recor	d of	Proc	eedings Book Nu	mber	for t	he City	of Co	enterv	ille Coun	<u>cil</u>
now or	n file. t	hat	the f	oregoing has be	en cor	mpare	d bu m	e with	h said	l original	l document.
			75	a true and con			20 200	-			,,
W	TINES	SS m	y si	gnature, this	15th	day	of_Nove	mber_	,.,.,.,	*************************	., 1971
							متم	,	2 ~	230	ر ما
						*******************************				Clef	do of Council
						<b>200</b> H p 200 <b>200</b> 0	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***********			
l. A	copy of this	Resolu	tion mu	st be certified to the Cou	nty Audi	tor before I	he first day	of Octobe	r In each	year, or at suc	h later date as may
be approvi	ed by the p	oard or	IRX A	ppcais.							
	1 1.	i	.0 1	.vzkm	II I	v	II II		*		
			County, Ohio	RESOLUTION  AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DE- IY THE BUDGET COMMISSION ORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX CERTIFYING THEM TO THE DITOR. (City Council)	19.71	neil	19	itor	uty		
	9		unty	TION TS AND RATES A BUDGET COMMIS THE NECESSARY FYING THEM TO	<i>I</i>	l o Buncil	1	County Auditor	Deputy		
	CITY		Co	D RAT ET CO VECESS THEM		to a		ınty	THE CAMPACTURE		
		图	Ţ	TION IS AND I BUDGET THE NEC THE NEC	75	Clerk		Con			
12-71	THE	VIL	MER	LUTION LINTS AI IE BUD IG THE TIFYING L.	er ]	3					
1	OF.	CENTERVILLE	MONTGÓMERY	RESOLUTION AMOUNTS A IY THE BUD RIZING THE CERTIFYING DITOR. (City Council)	November 15	do					
No.	털	CEI	MO		Ş	)			THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1		
	COUNCIL		***************************************	RESOLUTION TERMINED BY THE BUDG AND AUTHORIZING THE LEVIES AND CERTIFYING COUNTY AUDITOR. (City Council)		d			Annual state to		
	3		1	ACCEPTING THE TERMINED E AND AUTHO LEVIES AND COUNTY AU	Adopted		, p		10000		
-			And the second s	ACC	Ado	5	Filed	1	By		

## SCHEDULE A

SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY BUDGET COMMISSION, AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

FUND	Amount to Be Derived from Levies Outside			An Appr Budge missio	ount oved by et Com-	•	County Auditor's Estimate of Tax Rate to be Levied				
	10 Mill Limitation				n Inside Mill tation		Inside IO Mill Limit		Ou 10 L	Outside 10 Mill Limit	
	Colum	nn II		Colu	mn IV			V	,	VI	
General Fund				103	640	00	2	-18			
General Bond Retirement Fund				8	500	00		-17		1.20	
Police Fund	93	180	00						١,	96	
Park Fund						3				AB	
Recreation Fund											
Fund								72.			
Fund											
		50 %									
				10.000							
					<del>                                       </del>						
										*****	
TOTAL	93	180	00	112	140	00	2.	35	1.	96	
SOLUTION SELECTION SELECTI	CHEDULE		IISIVE	OF DERT	I EVIE	·Q					
BEVIEW OUTSIDE TO MILLE LE	MIATION,	LACE	OSIVE	1			0	County	Audito	r's	
FUND			I A	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied			Estimate of Yield of Levy (Carry to Schedule A, Column II)				
General Fund:											
Police						1					
CHEKANTHEREDEESE levy authorized by voters on Nove	ombos 7		, 1967	,		518					
лоуе	ember 7_		, 1967		1.00			ATT	540	00	
for not to exceed 5 years. 5th year.					1.00			47	540	00	
for not to exceed 5 years. 5th year.  Police  XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	ember 7		, 1967								
for not to exceed 5 years. 5th year.  Police  NOVE  Police  NOVE  for not to exceed 5 years. 2nd year.					.96				540 640	00	
for not to exceed 5 years. 5th year.  Police NONEXEMPLEMENT levy authorized by voters on Nove for not to exceed 5 years. 2nd year.  Total General Fund outside 10 m. Limitation.			, 19 7								
for not to exceed 5 years. 5th year.  Police XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX											
for not to exceed 5 years. 5th year.  Police XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX			, 19 7	0.							
for not to exceed 5 years. 5th year.  Police NEW MACHINE levy authorized by voters on Nove for not to exceed 5 years. 2nd year.  Total General Fund outside 10 m. Limitation.  Park Fund: Levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed years.  Recreation Fund: Levy authorized by voters on			, 19 7	0.							
for not to exceed 5 years. 5th year.  Police XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX			, 19 7	0,							

Fund: Levy authorized by voters on  19 , for not to exceed years.		III		
19 , for not to exceed years.				-
	•	3		
		e l		
	i			
	<u> </u>			
nd be it further  RESOLVED, That the Clerk of this Council be, and he opy of this Resolution to the County Auditor of said Cou  Mr. Zengel seconded the alled upon its adoption the vote resulted as follows:	nty. Resolutio	n and th	e roll be	T20
$\mathcal{M}r$ . Paul C. Hoy				
Mr. John A. Zengel	Mr. John W. McIntire			
$\mathcal{M}r$ . John M. Zengel $\mathcal{M}r$ . John W. McIntire				
Mr. John A. Zengel			··········	
$\mathcal{M}r$ . John M. Zengel $\mathcal{M}r$ . John W. McIntire	***************************************	, Yes		
Mr. John A. Zengel  Mr. John W. McIntire  Mr. Russell Sweetman	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	, <u>Yes</u> , <u>Yes</u>	*****	
Mr. John A. Zengel  Mr. John W. McIntire  Mr. Russell Sweetman  Mr. Victor A. Green  Mr. J. V. Stone  Mr. John A. Davis		,Yes ,Yes ,Yes ,Yes	······	
Mr. John A. Zengel  Mr. John W. McIntire  Mr. Russell Sweetman  Mr. Victor A. Green  Mr. J. V. Stone  Mr. John A. Davis  Adopted the 15th day of November		, _Yes, , _Yes, , _Yes, , _Yes, , _Yes,	······	
Mr. John A. Zengel  Mr. John W. McIntire  Mr. Russell Sweetman  Mr. Victor A. Green  Mr. J. V. Stone  Mr. John A. Davis  Adopted the 15th day of November		, _Yes, , _Yes, , _Yes, , _Yes, , _Yes,		